

Cairn Therapeutics Completes \$4M Bridge Investment Round to Fund Startup of Phase I Clinical Trial

WILMINGTON, DE, UNITED STATES, October 29, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Cairn Therapeutics, Inc., ("Cairn" or the "Company"), a pharmaceutical company developing highly targeted medications for the treatment of cancer, today announced that it has completed its \$4M Bridge investment round. The company intends to use the funds to initiate startup activities for its Firstin-Human clinical trial of its lead candidate, CT-262. These activities include completing manufacturing of clinical trial material, filing its Investigational New Drug (IND) application, and creating study oversight plans including statistical analysis. In addition, Cairn will continue to fund the development of its second-generation line of products.

"This \$4M is important as it allows us to jumpstart the Phase I study process," said W. Scott Evangelista, CEO of Cairn. "At the same time, we are raising a Series A round of \$15M, the closing of which will trigger our entering the first patient into this important clinical trial."

About Cairn Therapeutics

Cairn Therapeutics, Inc. is a pharmaceutical company with a mission to help patients beat cancer. Founded in 2016, Cairn is developing its lead candidate, CT-262, a first-in-its-class treatment for solid and hematological tumors. Cairn holds the exclusive worldwide license to CT-262, which was invented at Scripps Research Institute using unique medicinal chemistry to create a highly potent DNA alkylating agent that preferentially activates in cancer cells. In vitro and in vivo animal oncology studies have shown CT-262 to produce markedly better efficacy and safety results compared to current first-line therapies in these nonclinical models and highlight the potential to replace these compounds in a broad array of cancers. Cairn intends to file an IND and begin First-in-Human trials next year. For more information, visit www.cairntherapeutics.com.

Sutton Faller Cairn Therapeutics, Inc. +1 610-719-4935 email us here

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/755674292

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something

we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire[™], tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.